

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15321/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in APO NO. 257 of 2005 in
GA No. 53/2005 in AC No.12 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KAMRUP INDUSTRIAL GASES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Senior Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Pinaki Addey, Adv.

Mr. T.M.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun K., Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master